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Under 17 - Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 George Mills HarrogateH  A     7:00
  2 Cameron Bell Hallamshir     7:01
  3 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH  A     7:06
  4 Cameron Weaver ValeRoyalA  A     7:07
  5 Jake Spilsbury SaleHarrie  A     7:10
  6 Tiarnan Crorken PendleAthl  A     7:12
  7 Thomas Rogerson LiverpoolH     7:13
  8 Harry Dexter ValeRoyalA  B     7:14
  9 Cameron Cass CityOfShef  B     7:19
 10 Seth Waterman HolmfirthH     7:20
 11 Alfie Manthorpe CityOfShef  A     7:26
 12 Maurice CaltonSeal CityOfYork  A     7:27
 13 Nathan Smith CityOfYork  B     7:30
 14 George Lewis EastCheshi     7:31

 15 George Warburton PrestonHar  A     7:33
 16 Jack Brennan HarrogateH  B     7:34
 17 J GrehanBradley DurhamCity  A     7:38
 18 Charlie Candlish SaleHarrie  B     7:38
 19 Daniel Fox Warrington     7:39
 20 Jack Brothwell KingstonUp     7:44
 21 Billy Dawson LeedsCityA  A     7:52
 22 Adam Roberts PrestonHar  B     7:55
 23 Luke Pickering DurhamCity  B     8:01
 24 Luke Thompson PendleAthl  B     8:05
 25 Callum Ahern Macclesfie     8:07
 26 Daniel Evans DerbyAthle     8:10
 27 Harry McCrae DoncasterA  A     8:26
 28 AaronLee Wickson RotherhamH  B     9:42

Under 17 - Men Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Adam Spilsbury SaleHarrie  A     7:05    14:15 +  4
  2 Arun Dight ValeRoyalA  A     7:17    14:24 +  2
  3 Declan WalkerSmith RotherhamH  A     7:27    14:33  0
  4 Louis Maurice HarrogateH  A     7:36    14:36 -  3
  5 Thomas Marchant PendleAthl  A     7:37    14:49 +  1
  6 Jack Stubbings Warrington     7:17    14:56 + 13
  7 Jack Wells Hallamshir     7:57    14:58 -  5
  8 Julian Slater CityOfShef  A     7:35    15:01 +  3
  9 Matthew Shaw CityOfShef  B     7:45    15:04  0
 10 Hugo Milner DerbyAthle     6:56    15:06 + 16
 11 Angus McMillan CityOfYork  A     7:42    15:09 +  1
 12 Cameron Stainsby DurhamCity  A     7:33    15:11 +  5
 13 Oliver Topping EastCheshi     7:41    15:12 +  1
 14 Marcel Dalee CityOfYork  B     7:44    15:14 -  1
 15 Kyle Dentith LiverpoolH     8:01    15:14 -  8
 16 Baldvin Magnusson KingstonUp     7:33    15:17 +  4
 17 Sean Bellis PrestonHar  A     7:53    15:26 -  2
 18 Dominic Peterson LeedsCityA  A     7:40    15:32 +  3

 19 Dylan Battick SaleHarrie  B     8:11    15:49 -  1
 20 Lewis Bartholomew HolmfirthH     8:32    15:52 - 10
 21 Matthew Martin HarrogateH  B     8:33    16:07 -  5
 22 Matthew Thompson PendleAthl  B     8:02    16:07 +  2
 23 Allen Bunyan Macclesfie     8:09    16:16 +  2
 24 Daniel Newcombe DoncasterA  A     9:30    17:56 +  3
 25 Harrison Daglish DurhamCity  B     9:59    18:00 -  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Hugo Milner DerbyAthle     6:56
  2 Adam Spilsbury SaleHarrie  A     7:05
  3 Jack Stubbings Warrington     7:17
  4 Arun Dight ValeRoyalA  A     7:17
  5 Declan WalkerSmith RotherhamH  A     7:27
  6 Baldvin Magnusson KingstonUp     7:33
  7 Cameron Stainsby DurhamCity  A     7:33
  8 Julian Slater CityOfShef  A     7:35
  9 Louis Maurice HarrogateH  A     7:36
 10 Thomas Marchant PendleAthl  A     7:37

Under 17 - Men Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA  A     7:11    21:35 +  1
  2 Kane Smith RotherhamH  A     7:08    21:41 +  1
  3 Dillon Cooper SaleHarrie  A     7:27    21:42 -  2
  4 Edward Burgess HarrogateH  A     7:22    21:58  0
  5 Matthew Barnes PendleAthl  A     7:26    22:15  0
  6 J NewmanBillington CityOfShef  A     7:22    22:23 +  2
  7 Alex Botterill CityOfYork  A     7:18    22:27 +  4
  8 Billy Hinchliff Hallamshir     7:36    22:34 -  1
  9 Paul Blezard PrestonHar  A     7:17    22:43 +  8
 10 Luke Gamble Warrington     7:55    22:51 -  4
 11 Christian Woods LiverpoolH     7:43    22:57 +  4
 12 Cameron Allan DurhamCity  A     7:49    23:00  0
 13 Daniel Tidmarsh DerbyAthle     7:57    23:03 -  3
 14 Alexander Booth LeedsCityA  A     7:36    23:08 +  4
 15 Laurence Young CityOfShef  B     8:15    23:19 -  6
 16 Nathan Barlow EastCheshi     8:17    23:29 -  3

 17 Harry Shelbourne HolmfirthH     8:10    24:02 +  3
 18 Charlie Goddard SaleHarrie  B     8:32    24:21 +  1
 19 Harry Simpson Macclesfie     8:17    24:33 +  4
 20 Owen Martin HarrogateH  B     8:57    25:04 +  1
 21 Michael Wade DurhamCity  B     7:49    25:49 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Kane Smith RotherhamH  A     7:08
  2 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA  A     7:11
  3 Paul Blezard PrestonHar  A     7:17
  4 Alex Botterill CityOfYork  A     7:18
  5 J NewmanBillington CityOfShef  A     7:22
  6 Edward Burgess HarrogateH  A     7:22
  7 Matthew Barnes PendleAthl  A     7:26
  8 Dillon Cooper SaleHarrie  A     7:27
  9 Alexander Booth LeedsCityA  A     7:36
 10 Billy Hinchliff Hallamshir     7:36
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U17 Men            — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Vale Royal Ac  ‘A’    21:35
1 Cameron Weaver (4)  7:07 2 Arun Dight (2)  7:17
3 Josh Betteley (1)  7:11
  2 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘A’    21:41
1 Joseph Massingham(3)  7:06 2 Declan WalkerSmith (3)  7:27
3 Kane Smith (2)  7:08
  3 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    21:42
1 Jake Spilsbury (5)  7:10 2 Adam Spilsbury (1)  7:05
3 Dillon Cooper (3)  7:27
  4 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    21:58
1 George Mills (1)  7:00 2 Louis Maurice (4)  7:36
3 Edward Burgess (4)  7:22
  5 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘A’    22:15
1 Tiarnan Crorken (6)  7:12 2 Thomas Marchant (5)  7:37
3 Matthew Barnes (5)  7:26
  6 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC  ‘A’    22:23
1 Alfie Manthorpe (11)  7:26 2 Julian Slater (8)  7:35
3 J NewmanBillington(6)  7:22
  7 City Of York Ac  ‘A’    22:27
1 Maurice CaltonSeal (12)  7:27 2 Angus McMillan (11)  7:42
3 Alex Botterill (7)  7:18
  8 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    22:34
1 Cameron Bell (2)  7:01 2 Jack Wells (7)  7:57
3 Billy Hinchliff (8)  7:36
  9 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    22:43
1 George Warburton (15)  7:33 2 Sean Bellis (17)  7:53
3 Paul Blezard (9)  7:17
 10 Warrington A C    22:51
1 Daniel Fox (19)  7:39 2 Jack Stubbings (6)  7:17
3 Luke Gamble (10)  7:55
 11 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    22:57
1 Thomas Rogerson (7)  7:13 2 Kyle Dentith (15)  8:01
3 Christian Woods (11)  7:43
 12 Durham City Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    23:00
1 J GrehanBradley (17)  7:38 2 Cameron Stainsby (12)  7:33
3 Cameron Allan (12)  7:49
 13 Derby Athletic Club    23:03
1 Daniel Evans (26)  8:10 2 Hugo Milner (10)  6:56
3 Daniel Tidmarsh (13)  7:57
 14 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    23:08
1 Billy Dawson (21)  7:52 2 Dominic Peterson (18)  7:40
3 Alexander Booth (14)  7:36
 15 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC  ‘B’    23:19
1 Cameron Cass (9)  7:19 2 Matthew Shaw (9)  7:45
3 Laurence Young (15)  8:15
 16 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    23:29
1 George Lewis (14)  7:31 2 Oliver Topping (13)  7:41
3 Nathan Barlow (16)  8:17

 17 Holmfirth Harriers Ac    24:02
1 Seth Waterman (10)  7:20 2 Lewis Bartholomew(20)  8:32
3 Harry Shelbourne (17)  8:10
 18 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    24:21
1 Charlie Candlish (18)  7:38 2 Dylan Battick (19)  8:11
3 Charlie Goddard (18)  8:32
 19 Macclesfield Harriers & Ac    24:33
1 Callum Ahern (25)  8:07 2 Allen Bunyan (23)  8:09
3 Harry Simpson (19)  8:17
 20 Harrogate Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    25:04
1 Jack Brennan (16)  7:34 2 Matthew Martin (21)  8:33
3 Owen Martin (20)  8:57
 21 Durham City Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    25:49
1 Luke Pickering (23)  8:01 2 Harrison Daglish (25)  9:59
3 Michael Wade (21)  7:49

Incomplete Teams:

City Of York Ac  ‘B’
1 Nathan Smith (13)  7:30 2 Marcel Dalee (14)  7:44

Kingston Upon Hull Ac
1 Jack Brothwell (20)  7:44 2 Baldvin Magnusson (16)  7:33

Pendle Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 Luke Thompson (24)  8:05 2 Matthew Thompson (22)  8:02

Doncaster Athletic Club  ‘A’
1 Harry McCrae (27)  8:26 2 Daniel Newcombe (24)  9:30

Vale Royal Ac  ‘B’
1 Harry Dexter (8)  7:14

Preston Harriers  ‘B’
1 Adam Roberts (22)  7:55

Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘B’
1 AaronLee Wickson(28)  9:42

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Hugo Milner DerbyAthle     6:56
  2 George Mills HarrogateH A     7:00
  3 Cameron Bell Hallamshir     7:01
  4 Adam Spilsbury SaleHarrie A     7:05
  5 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH A     7:06
  6 Cameron Weaver ValeRoyalA A     7:07
  7 Kane Smith RotherhamH A     7:08
  8 Jake Spilsbury SaleHarrie A     7:10
  9 Josh Betteley ValeRoyalA A     7:11
 10 Tiarnan Crorken PendleAthl A     7:12


